# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAN-CHAO CHANG	11/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JEN-LIN CHEN
Street Address:	11648 BIRCH SPRING CT.
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12298301

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(212)246-8959 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127081800

Email: ostanfordl@ladas.com Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP Address Line 1: 26 West 61 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 017511-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond A. Diperna

Total Attachments: 1

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-01262009-105253#page1.tif

**REEL: 022152 FRAME: 0926** 

**PATENT** 

500762650

Attornev	Docket No	<b>).</b>

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Han-Chao CHANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to

Jen-Lin CHEN

a citizen of U.S.A., residence at

11648 Birch Spring Ct., Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

#### ARTICLE WITH CIRCUIT ACTUATING CAPABILITY

il - 1 - 1 - 1 - Toirrer

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/298,301, Filing Date Oct. 24, 2008 Based On PCT/US2006/019428, Filed May 18, 2006 and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at raman City, raiwa	Iril Chao Chan
Nov. 27, 2008	Han-Chao Chang
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 022152 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 01/26/2009